

04-07-2008

artment of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office



o the Commissioner for Patents.	Please record	3494954	d.	
. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):			
Industrial Technolog	v Posograh Instituto	Name:	1) Industrial Technology Research Institute	
Industrial Technolog	y Research institute		2) Chao-Chin Chang	
		Street Address:	1) No. 195, S Rd., Chutung	Sec. 4, Chung Hsing
				ane 238, Ti-Yi-Heng -Shih County
3. Nature of Conveyance:	□ Merger	City, State, Zip:	1) Hsinchu 3	.1040, Taiwan,
-	☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name		Ŕ. O. C.	
☐ Other:			2) Taichung R. O. C.	Hsien, Taiwan,
Execution Date:	April 1, 2008	□ Additional	name(s) and address(es) attached.	
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):		4. (B) Patent Number(s):		
this document is being filed together v	vith a new			
ppheation, the execution date of the ex	☐ Additional Num	bers Attached.		
Title: GRAPHIC USER INTER	RFACE FOR A DISPLAY PANEL	-		
ttorney Docket No.: CHEN41				
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		Total Number of P	Applications and atents Involved:	1
Name:	Eugene Mar	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00
23364 CUSTOMER NUMBER	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized flo be │ │ │ │ │ │ │	19891K 8685/P	sit account - এটাইটাটাইল 2928/৪০৪ 02-0200 - ২০. ইট
9. Statement and Signature:				_
To the hest of my kno	wledge and belief, the foregoing	is true and correct	and any attach	ed copy is a true
copy of the original document. Eugene Mar				April 2, 2008
Name of Person Sign	Signature		Date	
	of pages including cover sheet, atta	chments and docume	nt: 2	
Total number				

PATENT REEL: 020768 FRAME: 0122

ASSIGNMENT TO AN INDIVIDUAL AND A COMPANY

WHEREAS, I/we, Industrial Technology Research Institute, whose post office address(es) appear(s) below,

,	certain new and useful improvements in <u>GRAPHIC USER</u> referred to as the Invention) for which an application for United
States Letters Patent was	eleffed to as the invention, for which an approach to office
executed on even date herewith;	
executed on;	
filed as PCT International Application No.	ondesignating
The United States of America;.	
Patent number, issue on	•
Taichung Hsien, Taiwan, R. O. C. and Industrial Technol	ress is No. 12, Lane 238, Ti-Yi-Heng Street, Tung-Shih County, logy Research Institute having its office located at No. 195, Sec. R. O. C. hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEEs, are desirous of in the United States;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerati	ion, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, ASSIGNOR,
	GNEEs, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention
	including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division,
	tion, in accordance with the following percentiles of ownership
• •	gy Research Institute, Thirty percent (30%) to Chao-Chin
Chang.	
including additional documents that may be required to affin further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without furt communicate to ASSIGNEEs at ASSIGNEEs' request docu ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further a may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecutic encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEEs, as the ASSIGNE ASSIGNEEs' sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoo end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be grant ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.	e Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Es of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for of ASSIGNEEs' legal representatives and successors, to the full ted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Bacon & Thomas to insert or complete any information in this
Assignor Name	Address
Diane Chen	
	No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Rd., Chutung,
Signature	
$ \cap \cdot \wedge \wedge \wedge \wedge \wedge \wedge $	Hsinchu 31040, Taiwan, R. O. C.
Till Till	
Title Property of the Property	
Director of Industrial Technology Research	
Institute	
Where Signed	Date April 1, 2008
Taiwan, R. O. C.	

PATENT REEL: 020768 FRAME: 0123

RECORDED: 04/02/2008